

The Town of Fenwick Island

800 Coastal Highway, Fenwick Island, DE 19944-4409 302-539-3011 ~ 302-539-1305 fax www.fenwickisland.delaware.gov

NOTICE

NOTICE OF AMENDMENT TO ZONING CODE, Chapters 160-2B (Definitions) and 160-4E (Residential Zone) to modify to provide an amendment to Fenwick Island Town Code by action of the Town Council of Fenwick Island, Delaware at its regular meeting held on Friday, April 22, 2022.

TOWN OF FENWICK ISLAND

BY:	
	VICKI L. CARMEAN, MAYOR
ATT	EST:
NAT	ALIE MAGDEBURGER, SECRETARY